

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga., B.A., B.L.,**

District Munsif, Sulur

Monday the 3rd day of June 2024

IA.8/2024

in

O.S.No.168/2019

1. K.Velusamy, S/o.Koothanna gounder, aged about 76 years, residing at No.95, Vadakku Sambala Thottam, Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore – 641402.
2. K.Kandhasamy, S/o.Koothanna gounder, aged about 71 years, residing at No.96, Vadakku Sambala Thottam, Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore – 641402.
3. K.Rameshkumar, S/o.Kandasamy, aged about 37 years, residing at No.96, Vadakku Sambala Thottam, Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore – 641402.
4. K.Maheshkumar, S/o.Kandasamy, aged about 36 years, residing at No.96, Vadakku Sambala Thottam, Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore – 641402.

...Petitioners/ Plaintiffs

/VS/

K.Kuppusamy Chettiar, S/o.Venkatachalam Chettiar, aged about 75 years, residing at “RVS ILLAM” Trichy Road, Sulur, Coimbatore – 641402.

...Respondent/ Defendant

Petition filed by the petitioners under Order 16 Rule 1 and R/W section 151 of CPC to issue witness summons to the Advocate Commissioner and to give evidence of suit property cart track in actual possession.

Date of the petition : 18.03.2024

This petition coming on 29.04.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.B.Muralidharan, Advocate for the Petitioners and Thiru.R.Mahesan,

Advocate for the Respondent and upon perusing the records, and this day this court
Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONERS SIDE

FOR RESPONDENT SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 3rd day of June 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga
District Munsif,
Sulur.

Final Order
I.A.No.8/2024 in
O.S.No.168/2019
Dated : 03.06.2024
DMC, Sulur.