

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thiruvalluvar year 2056 Visvvasu year, 20th day of Thai

Tuesday the 3rd day of February 2026

I.A.No.13/2025

in

I.A.No.11/2024

in

O.S.No.168/2019

K.V. Kupusamy Chettiar, S/o. Venkatachalam Chettiar,
age 81, residing at Kumarathottam, Kannampalayam
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

... Petitioner/Defendant

/VS/

1. K. Velusamy, S/o. Koothannagounder, age 74,
residing at No. 95, Vadakku Sambalathottam,
Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore.

2. K. Kandhasamy, S/o.Koothannagounder, age 70,
residing at No. 95, Vadakku Sambalathottam,
Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore.

3. K. Rameshkumar, S/o.Kandhasamy, age 37,
residing at No. 95, Vadakku Sambalathottam,
Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore.

4. K. Maheshkumar, S/o.Kandhasamy, age 35,
residing at No. 95, Vadakku Sambalathottam,
Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore.

... Respondents /Plaintiffs

This petition filed by the petitioner under order 8 Rule 1-A and section 151 of CPC to receive the additional documents to the petitioner/defendant side.

Date of the Petition : 07.11.2025

Court Fee of Petition : Rs.20/-

This petition is coming on this day for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr. R.Mahesan, Advocate for the Petitioner and Mr.B.Muralidharan, Advocate for the Respondents and upon perusing the records, and this Court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 3rd day of February 2026.

Sd/M.Santhosham
District Munsif,
Sulur.

Final Order
I.A.No.13/2025 in
I.A.No.11/2024
O.S.No.168/2019
Dated: 03.02.2026
DMC, Sulur